
BIRTH RISK FACTORS
   Resident Births--Total

      Pregnant Drinking Reported
      Pregnant Smoking Reported

HOSPITAL / EMERGENCY ROOM

HIV DISEASE RISK FACTORS

      Injection Drug Use
   New HIV/AIDS Cases--Total **

      Injection Drug Use + MSM ***

   Alcohol Related--Total

   Drug Related--Total

      Direct Hospitalizations
      Emergency Room Hospitalizations
      Emergency Room Outpatient

      Direct Hospitalizations
      Emergency Room Hospitalizations
      Emergency Room Outpatient

      Beyond Parental Control

CRIMINAL JUSTICE

   Abuse/Neglect/Custody--Total
      Abuse
      Neglect
      Custody Disputes
   Out-of-Home Placements--Total
      Parental Alcohol Use Related
      Parental Drug Use Related
      Parental Alcohol and Drug Use
      Child Removed for Other Reason

   Prison Admissions--Total
   Prison Admissions--Drug
   Prison Admissions--DWI
   Probation/Parole Openings--Total
   Probation/Parole Openings--Drug
   Probation/Parole Openings--DWI

DEATHS
   Resident Deaths--Total

   Alcohol Involved Crashes--Total
      Fatal Crashes
      Injury Crashes
      Property Damage Crashes
      Crash Fatalities
      Crash Injuries
   Drug Involved Crashes--Total
      Fatal Crashes
      Injury Crashes
      Property Damage Crashes
      Crash Fatalities
      Crash Injuries

   DWI/DUI Arrests
POLICE REPORTS

   Drug Arrests
   Methamphetamine Lab Incidents

      Smoking Related Deaths

      Alcohol Related Deaths
      Drug Related Deaths

   Mental Illness Disability
   Mental Retardation Disability

   Alcohol or Drug Disability

JUVENILE COURT REFERRALS

   Status Offenses--Total
      Truancy

      Runaway / Absent From Home
      Injurious Behavior

   Law Violation Offenses--Total
      Violent Offenses
      Alcohol Offenses
      Drug Offenses
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   Violent Offenses

   Domestic Violence Reports

16
Eastern

E-235

   Property Offenses

Female Under Age 18
Male Age 18-24

POPULATION *

Female Age 25-44
Male Age 45-64

Caucasian
Female Age 45-64
Male Over Age 65

Male Age 25-44

Female Over Age 65

Female Age 18-24

Male Under Age 18

16,634
43,154

16,292
49,463
50,829
41,635
42,659
14,659
18,808

ST CHARLES COUNTY

2005 Estimate

2000 Census

2006 DEMOGRAPHIC DETAIL

327,679

283,883

FIPS COUNTY CODE 183

SCHOOL ATTENDANCE

   Drop-outs
   Drop-out Rate

   Enrollment Grades 9-12

EMPLOYMENT

   Unemployed
   Unemployment Rate

   Employed
   Labor Force

VOCATIONAL REHABILITATION

152
76

1,364
387
134

159

FY2006 

97
10
83
4

121
8

18
1

94

663
194
61

1,541
422
153

FY2007 

245
40

137
248
39
0

194
14

178
194

7,435
4.0%

7,327
3.9%

2005 

177,631

2006-2007 2005-2006

422
2.5%

494
2.8%

17,122.5

2006 

181,664

167
20

130
17

118
1

13
2

102

115
234

398

453
78
5

347
21

227

310

185,066

2005 2006 

1,294

FY2005 

215
69

1,555
399
145

702

210
14

177
19
93
12
24
0

57

157
156

476
109
238
448
91
0

316
41

7,744
4.3%

2004-2005

16,611.0
440

2.6%

2004 

174,296

273

182,040

2004 

1,990

513
1,041

655
1,610

439
680
491

497
1,104

822
1,579

345
683
551

586
904
584

1,530
489
606
435

2006 2005 

2005 

2004 2006 

2004 

2004 

2005 

4,488

19
528

9
1
0

11
1
0

4,610
522
25

2006 

4,511

13
556

16

1

2,2092,423 2,074

2005 

2005 

2006 

8
126
227

8
188
43
0

14
29
0

25

1,991

370345

8
31

14
36

2006 

9
166
255
11

230
44
2

15
27
2

23

2006 2005 2004 

1,997
1,680

2,411
1,555

119
2,135
2,319

136
575

7,472
592

8,141
562

7,106

121

361

2,1541,927 2,636

2004 

1,859
7

29
368

2004 

10
142
284
10

213
50
0

10
40
0

14

436

0

17,535.5

188,991

271

2,000

1,976

430

652

44,586

2001 Estimate
2002 Estimate
2003 Estimate
2004 Estimate

294,705
302,858

318,802
310,656

Population estimates for all years are revised annually by the Census Bureau. *

2006 Estimate 338,719

ADA REGION

TRAFFIC--IMPAIRED DRIVER

FFY2007 FFY2006 FFY2005 

ADA SERVICE AREA

2007 Estimate 343,952

MSM denotes HIV risk factor for men who have sex with men. 
**

***
Count does not include Department of Corrections residents. 



   Clinical SATOP (CIP, YCIP, SROP)

INJECTION DRUG USE
   Total Injection Users at Admission

   -- Less than Weekly Injection Use
   -- Weekly Injection Use
   -- Daily Injection Use

ST CHARLES COUNTY

   Under 18
   18-24

   30-34
   35-39
   40-44

   55 and Over

   Male
   Female

   Caucasian
   African American

   Hispanic

   Native American / Alaskan
   Asian / Pacific Islander

   Less than High School Diploma
   High School Grad or G.E.D.
   A.A. Degree or Some College
   Bachelor's or Advanced Degree

   Employed
   Unemployed
   Not in Labor Force

   Total Minor Children of Clients

MARITAL / FAMILY STATUS

   Married / Co-habitating
   Never Married

   Previously Married

EMPLOYMENT

EDUCATION

RACE / ETHNICITY

AGE

LIVING ARRANGEMENT

   Homeless

TREATMENT REFERRAL SOURCE
   Self / Family / Friend

   Health Care Provider
   Court / Criminal Justice

   School

LIFETIME DUI / DWI ARRESTS

PRIMARY DRUG PROBLEM
   Alcohol

   Cocaine (total)
   Marijuana / Hashish

   Heroin

   Inhalant

   Psychiatric Treatment
   Special Education

   Average Age at First Use of Drug

SUBSTANCE ABUSE TREATMENT 
ADMISSIONS, BY CATEGORY

   Primary Recovery Detoxification

   Other Substance Abuse Treatment

   Primary Recovery Treatment

   0
   1 or 2

   Dependent Living
   Independent Living

   3 or More

ADDITIONAL SERVICES NEEDED

   Analgesic except Heroin (total)

   Tranquilizer

   Other Medication or Illicit Drug

   -- Non-prescription Methadone

   -- Methamphetamine

  Page

DIVISION OF ALCOHOL AND DRUG ABUSE -- TREATMENT PROGRAM DATA

GENDER

   25-29

   45-54    -- Crack Cocaine

   Sedative

   Stimulant (total)

   PCP, LSD, other Hallucinogen

E-236

   CSTAR Adolescent
   CSTAR Women and Children
   CSTAR General Adult
   CSTAR Opioid

   Clients Pregnant When Admitted

   Other

   Mental Health Provider

FY2005 FY2006 FY2007SUBSTANCE ABUSE TRAFFIC 
OFFENDER PROGRAM (SATOP)

   -- Weekend Intervention Program

   Co-dependency

   Offender Management Unit
   -- Alcohol/Drug Education Program
   -- Offender Education Program

   Compulsive Gambling

OTHER SERVICES PROVIDED

FY2005 FY2006 FY2007 

FY2005 FY2006 FY2007 FY2005 FY2006 FY2007 

   Recovery Supports
   Dept of Corrections ADA Treatment

55
464

30

162

620541

90
421

41

169
3328

169

197
48

48
310

20

604

18

9164 85

17

1,257
65

28

1
1

387
256
161
131
138
139
41

367
593
301
97

713
367
284

111

1,202
119
22

1,178
57

14

0
2

335
238
131
124
144
165
35

357
572
265
59

583
372
303

87

1,043
146
25

1,144
57

32

4
1

95
349
209
133
138
151
146
24

325
572
254
80

660
202
383

1,109
93
23

491
567
264

467
471
266

460
523
243

394363 378
970896 867

790

29

123

7

95

1

258

3

51

4

3

86

50

16.8

330
50

308
27

734

30

111

8

124

0

211

1

28

8

0

75

26

16.9

2 3

245
61

6

1

69

4

66

731

24

98

10

70

0

235

2

68

17.1

95
39
16
40

162
59
28
75

122
56
15
51

629
292

646

295
8

36
355

154

319
5

24
734

259
7

43
2423 15

856
276
229

1,233
10

770
246
241
718
23

762
238
237

1,238
11

2,305
191

2,267
156

743819

2,546
396
807

See also Clinical SATOP under Treatment Admissions at left.

44
3124

38 41
38

109

529523 504

171

Some FY2007 data are not comparable to data for FY2005 and FY2006 due to implementation of CIMOR information system and changes in data definitions.              
Statewide, regional, county, and profile category totals may not match due to non-inclusive categories and incomplete data.

In the program totals above, individuals are counted once for each type of program they entered during the Fiscal Year (FY). Clients in the left-hand column above are 
described in the profile data below, based on their first program admission of the fiscal year. Individuals receiving only services in the right-hand column above are not 
included in the profiles. Clinical SATOP includes Clinical Intervention Program, Youth Clinical Intervention Program, and Serious and Repeat Offender Program.


